# **G INDUSTRIES LTD**

CIN: L74140 WB 1994 PLC 065937, GSTIN: 19AABCN6332QIZX Phone: 033 2419 7542. +91 80175 20040. +91 83358 20040

email: ngmail@ngil.co.in, website: www.ngind.com

1st Floor, 37A Southern Avenue, Kolkata – 700 029 (Renamed as Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani)

#### **Policy on Board Diversity**

## 1. Purpose:

Nomination and Remuneration Committee [NRC], inter alia, to devise a policy on Board Diversity. NRC at its meeting held on 30th May, 2016 devised this Policy on Board Diversity and the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2016 approved it.

#### 2. Vision:

The Company recognizes the importance and benefits of having the diverse Board to enhance quality of its performance.

# 3. Policy Statement:

The Company believes that a diverse Board will enhance the quality of the decisions made by the Board by utilizing the different skills, qualification, professional experience, gender, knowledge etc. of the members of the Board, necessary for achieving sustainable and balanced growth of the Company. At the time of appointments of person as a Board Member, NRC and the Board of Directors shall consider this Policy on Board Diversity.

The strength of the Directors on the Board shall be in compliance with the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company. The Board of directors of the Company shall have an optimum combination of Executive and Non-Executive Directors with at least one Woman Director. The composition of the Board shall be in compliance with the requirements of the Articles of Association of the Company, the Companies Act, 2013, Rules made thereunder and Listing Agreement as amended from time to time.

### 4. Review of Policy

The NRC will review the policy from time to time and make recommendations on any requisite change to Board for consideration and approval.

# 5. Disclosure on the website of the Company

This policy shall be hosted on the website of the Company.

On and Behalf of the Board of Directors

For N G Industries Limited

SD/-Rajesh Goenka Whole-time Director

DIN: 00157319